
 ECG
GG 

EGGEN CONSULTING GROUP, INC. 
513 N RAYNOR AVE, JOLIET, IL 60435 
p: (815) 693-9873 e: JEGGENECG@OUTLOOK.COM 

 
        April 1, 2019 
 

Mr. John P. Wielebnicki  
Director of Public Works 
Village of Oak Park 
123 Madison St. 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
 
 
RE:  Administrative Support Services Contract Amendment No. 1 
 

 

Dear Mr. Wielebnicki, 

 

I am pleased to furnish the following Administrative Support Services Contract 

Amendment No. 1 for general administrative services within the Water & Sewer Division of the 

Department of Public Works.  The Term of Agreement and Compensation Sections of the 

Contract hall be modified as stated below.  All other terms of the Contract shall remain the 

same. 

 

TERM OF AGREEMENT  

This amendment shall extend the contract termination date from Friday, May 3, 2019 to Friday, 

October 11, 2019.  It is the intent of this amendment to provide services not to exceed a total 

995 hours or an increase of 683 hours under this services agreement. 

 

COMPENSATION 

Services shall be provided on an hourly rate basis for services performed at a rate of $77.00 per 

hour with total billable hours not to exceed a total 995 hours during the term of the agreement, 

for a total contract value not to exceed $76,615.00, or an increase of $52,591.00. 

 

 



Village of Oak Park 
Administrative Services Amendment No. 1 
April 1, 2019 

Pg. 2 of 2 

 
ACCEPTANCE 
Please indicate acceptance of this amendment by returning a signed copy to Eggen Consulting 
Company. 
 
 
Eggen Consulting Group, Inc. 
513 N. Raynor Avenue 
Joliet, Illinois  60435 
e: JEGGENECG@OUTLOOK.com 
 
 
 
James E. Eggen, P.E. 
 

Date:    April 1, 2019 
 
Village of Oak Park 
123 Madison Street 
Oak Park, Illinois  60302 
 
 
Signed ___________________________ 
 
 
Printed ___________________________ 
 
 
Date: _______/_______/___________ 

James E. Eggen 


